
ORDINANCE NO. i494DO 

An Ordinance l1mcnding l\mtract No. 18581 with Robert R. McGrew, 
Inc. for the 111\'o:rtheast Aldo.nvcx:x:1 Storm and Sanitary 
Sewers" Project by authorizin9 Change Order No. 1, in­
creasinq the SCOf.\:' of the work and the contract price, 
author:i.zin9 the transfer of appropriations within the Gen­
eral Fund, and df'claring an rnrergency. 

rrhe City of Portland 0.1:dai.ns : 

Section 1. 'l'I w Cmmcil finds: 

1. 'Thal: as a condition of anrK~xation to the city and in 
accordance~ w.i.l:h T.ease l\g.r:er:-1nent No. 18256, dated 
Au~1tmt 19 7 8 , tx~twe::en the" Port of Portland and the City 
of Pc ):r.tlm ld, /\rt.iclc TV, S( 'Ct-ion 4 • 01 of said lc.x.1st: 
a~Jrc~CJncnt st .i pulatcd t·lla I U 1c' City shall constn1ct its 
plc:mncd fire, !.-,lation ~md ·ini--itull therein all necessary 
fixtures, cqu.i.p1.nent, ~1nd ,1cce~mories. 

2. r.rhat it is necessary to consb:-uct a sanitary sewer line 
to serve the fire station, and that the minimwn size sewer 
line required by the Port.~ of Portland at this location is 
a 411 dian"Dter pipe. 

3. rr1hat Change Order No. l w.i. l l provide the 4 11 diameter sewer 
line required by the Porl:. or:- Portland. 

4. That this d1Emge Order cxccxils 5'6 of thL" original contract. 
amount .. 

5. That all subsequent Change Onic~rs will rc..-x;-ruire Council ap­
proval because the 5 % figrn:-os has been <.:"'!.xceeded. 

6. That the cost of the 4" d:i.u11"K:~tcr sc~wer line installation in 
Change Order No. 1 ainow1ts to $5 , 6 79. 00 . 

7. ~l1hat the Bureau of Facilit.ics Mana9errent and the Bureau of 
Fire recorrmend that Change Order No. 1 be approved. 

"NON, THEm!l?ORE, the council direcb3: 

a. '11hat Contract No. 18581 dated April 1, 1980, with Robert R. 
McGrew, Inc. , is hereby amended by d1ange Order No. 1, at­
tached to tl1e original only herrof, by increasing the total 
contract sum by an additional $5,679.00. 

'/ .. •.·?,,,•, \ , , :' l 

Page No. l 



i .... \; 

ORDINANCE No.· 

b. '!he transfer of $5,679.00 is made:within the Gen.eral Fund 
as follows: 

FRCM 

General Fund-General Operating 
Contingency ·Buc:20100010 

·TO 

Bureau of Fire-Engine 112 
Constniction BUC 12400080/620 

'$5,679.00 

$5,679.00 

149490 

.... Section 2. .. The Council declares. that an errergency .exists because de".".' 
lay of this Change Order will. result in additional costs and 
deprive the City of the benefits of early corrpletion of this 
project; therefore,· this ordinance shall be in force and effect 
fran•ana after its passage by the Council. 

P?s~ed:by the Council, APR-2 3 1980 : . 

Conmissioner Ivancie ·· 
A. R. Staley:mjp 
April 16, 19 80 :. 
BUC 20100010 . 
BUC, 12400080/620 

: Page Nd. 2 

Attest: 

~~ ; /2 

Ak·.?<£t1 
Auditor of the City2:::: · 



"1 

! ; 
"" . 

•,o:_.; .• • 

.----,-

THE COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

Yeas Nays 

lvancie i 
l 

Jordan I 
Lindberg _,_ . •• ~#ff,; 

Schwab 
; 
-; 

McCready ; 

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR 

Ivancie 

Jordan 

Lindberg 

Schwab 

McCready 

Cl d N 11 a en ar o. "· , '! 
,-:,\ 

ORDINANCE No. 149490 

Title 

An Ordinance arrencling Contract No. l858l 
with Robert R. McGrew, Inc. for the 
"Northeast Ald~ Storm and Sanitary 
Sewers" Project by authorizing Change 
Order No. 1, increasing the scnpe of the 
work and the cnntract. price, authoriz­
·ing the transfer of appropriations 
within the General Fund, and declarmg 
an errergency. 

Filed APR 1 8 1980 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 
Auditor-of'the CITY OF PORTLAND 

~~c:--£~-_,_. 
_/fJY Deputy 

INTRODUCED BY 

Commissioner Ivancie 

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER 

Affairs 

Finance and 
Administration 

Safety 

Utilities JI 
Works 

BUREAU APPROVAL 

Bureau: 

Facilities Management 
Prepared By: Date: 

Allyn Staley:mjp 4-16-80 
Budget Impact Review: 

□ Completed D Not required 

Bureau Head: 

Earl Bradfish 
. 

NOTED BY 

City Attorney 

City Auditor 

City Engineer 


